
Southern California/Nevada Masters Track Championships 
 
Saturday, June 12, 2010 
Women 500 M Time Trial 
70+ 
Baker, Patricia  Lic. # 0235409 – Time: 55:83 
 
65+ 
Woodbury, Bonnie  Lic.# 279239 – Time 46:91 
 
60+ 
Riddle, Patricia Lic.# 188792 – Time 46:04 
Vought, Allyson Lic.# 110366 – Time 46:12 
Fitzgerald, Jeanette Lic.# 54491 – Time 46:74 
 
55+ 
Jacobsen, Lauren Lic.# 237156 – Time 41:71 
Peterson, Melanie Lic. # 69768 – Time 44:05 
 
50+ 
Anthony, Lenita Lic.# 246515 – Time 42:48 
 
45+ 
Boyenger, CJ Lic.# 66367 –Time 39:82 
Keeley, Cathy Lic.# 166775 – Time 40:64 
Univerzagt, Tara Lic.# 255337 – Time 42:46 
 
40+ 
Hsieh, Stephanie Lic. # 187592 –Time 43:56 – Out of Region 
 
35+ 
Ellis, Shane Lic.# 196668 – Time 40:90 
McGraw, Laura Lic.# 297602 - Time 43:12 
Sowers Allen, Heather Lic.# 209673 –Time 49:15 
 
Men 500 M Time Trial 
65+ 
McQuaide, John Lic.# 259732 – Time 41:10 
Seri, Mario Lic.# 61278 – Time 44:82 
Kravitz, Tom Lic.# 178984 – Time 46:07 
 
60+ 
Woodruff, Jerry Lic.# 50629 –Time 38:51 
Shibata, Henry Lic.# 51604 Time 39:50 
Mirzaoff, Andrew Lic.# 227389 – Time 42:28 
Fitzgerald, John Lic.# 110233 – Time 42:67 
Whitsett, Stephen Lic.# 171652 – Time 42:86 
Kaplan, Robert  Lic.# 223579 – Time 46:48 
  
 



55+ 
Sawelson, Steve Lic.# 209614 – Time 37:38 
McCue, Michael Lic. # 243297 – Time 37:72 
Birditt, Michael Lic.# 47255 – Time 38:70 
Ketterer, Keith Lic.# 48434 – Time 38:92 
Rock, Daniel Lic.#30251 – Time 39:12 
Allen, Bob Lic.# 301934 – Time 39:54 
Moody, Dario Lic.# 24839 – Time 40:76 
Becica, Matt Lic.# 3067 – Time 40:94 
McAfee, Leslie Lic.# 255165 – Time 41:88 
 
50+ 
Sato, Kurt Lic.# 45892 – Time 36:82 
McPherron, Darrel Lic.# 116628 – Time 38:42 
Peterson, Tom Lic.#66480 – Time 39:54 
Avchen, Ken Lic.# 2111 – Time 39:63 
Cranston, David Lic.# 272791 – Time 40:20 
Buescher, Thomas Lic.# 222764 – Time 41:69 
Sarmiento, Augusto Lic.# 271150 – Time 42:23 
 
Men 1K Time Trial 
45+ 
Pshnychniak, Greg Lic.# 54944 – Time 1:13:16 
Minn, Robert Lic.# 174173 – Time 1:15:13 
Arindaeng, Arden Lic.# 210190 – Time 1:16:51 
 
40+ 
Achtzehn, Douglas Lic.# 107912 – Time 1:14:15 
Roache, Jim Lic.# 216872 – Time 1:19:45 
Lipe, Scott Lic.# 113607 – Time 1:19:90 
Smith, William Lic.# 48176 – Time 1:21:26 
 
35+ 
Hatfield, Quinn Lic.# 273985 – Time 1:13:28 
Munhall, John Lic.# 135695 – Time 1:23:72 
Garcia, Carlos Lic.# 188426 – Time 1:24:25 
 
30+ 
Northcutt, Douglas Lic.# 201250 – Time 1:14:76 
Wateford, Phillip Lic.# 280302 – Time 1:15:80 
Denver, Nate Lic.# 219118 – Time 1:17:68 
 
Women 500M Team Sprint 
45+ 
Peterson, Melanie Lic.# 69768 
Unverzagt, Tara Lic.# 255337– Time -42:87 
 
Riddle, Patricia  Lic. # 188792 
Woodbury, Bonnie Lic.# 279239 – Time 44:38 
 
 



 
30+ 
Boyenger, CJ Lic.# 66367  
Ellis, Shane Lic.# 196668 – Time 40:38 
 
Men 750M Team Sprint 
50+ 
Moody, Dario Lic.# 24839 
Sato, Kurt Lic.# 45892 
Sawelson, Steven Lic.# 209614 - Time 55:30 
 
Ziegler,Bill Lic.# 116628 
McPherron, Darrel Lic.# 116628  
Coats, Phillip Lic.# 107579 - Time 56:03 
 
Birditt, Michael Lic.# 47255  
Ketterer, Keith Lic.# 48434 
Peterson, Tom Lic.#66480 – Time 57:22 
 
Rock, Daniel Lic.#30251 
Becica, Matt Lic.# 3067 
Martin, J. Lic.#209614– Time 58:16 
 
40+ 
Gianatasio, Anthony Lic.# B0090328 
Kim, Richard  Lic. # 182996 
Zaldva, Antonio – Lic. # 504187- Time 55:91 
 
Roache, Jim Lic.# 216872 
Avchen, Ken Lic.# 2111 
Arindaeng, Arden Lic.# 210190 – Time 56:26 
 
30+ 
Hatfield, Quinn Lic.# 273985 
Wateford, Phillip Lic.# 280302 
Lindquist , Jack Lic# 252640-  Time 52:19 
 
McQuaid, Vic Lic.#3 280302 
Valentine, TC Lic.#256239 
Reback, Dan Lic.# 141562– Time 52:25 
 
Minn, Robert Lic.# 174173 
Garcia, Carlos Lic.# 188426 
Blas, Wilson Lic.# 275162 - Time 56:59 
 
Women 2k Individual Time Trial 
70+ 
Baker, Patricia  Lic. # 0235409 – Time 3:45:88 
 
65+ 
Woodbury, Bonnie  Lic.# 279239 – Time 3:17:93 



 
 
60+ 
Fitzgerald, Jeanette Lic.# 54491 – Time 3:09:41 
Riddle, Patricia Lic.# 188792 – Time 3:17:28 
 
50+ 
Anthony, Lenita Lic.# 246515 – Time 2:49:10 
 
45+ 
Unverzagt, Tara Lic.# 255337– Time 2:48:00 
Boyenger, CJ Lic.# 66367  – Time 2:49:10  
 
35+ 
McGraw, Laura Lic.# 297602 - Time 2:51:94 
Mattes, Sarah Lic.# 287844 – Time 2:53:94 
Sowers Allen, Heather Lic.# 209673 –Time 3:37:61 
 
30+ 
Kapp, Morgan Lic.# 186865 –Time 2:50:81 
 
Men 2k Individual Time Trial 
65+ 
McQuaide, John Lic.# 259732 – Time 2:57:22 
Feigenbaum, Barnett Lic.# 48063 – Time 3:03:66 
 
60+ 
Evans, Tracy Lic.# 203168 – Time 2:29:44 
Woodruff, Jerry Lic.# 50629 –Time 2:51:52 
Mirzaoff, Andrew Lic.# 227389 – Time 2:54:12 
Kaplan, Robert  Lic.# 223579 – Time 3:03:53 
 
55+ 
Ketterer, Keith Lic.# 48434 – Time 2:34:36 
Rock, Daniel Lic.#30251 – Time 2:40:27 
Becica, Matt Lic.# 3067 – Time 2:40:82 
McCue, Michael Lic. # 243297 – Time 2:44:11 
 
50+ 
Coats, Phillip Lic.# 107579 - Time 2:38:33 
Wolkoff, Jay Lic.# 38811 – Time 2:38:55 
Peterson, Tom Lic.#66480 – Time 2:40:31 
 
Men 3k Individual Time Trial 
45+ 
Walsh, John Lic.# 37101- Time 3:50:38 
Neumann, Mark Lic.# 256387- Time 4:01:54 
Pshnychniak, Greg Lic.# 54944 – Time 4:02:28 
Trattenaro, Tony Lic.# 108493 – Time 4:02:99 
Lelieur, Scott Lic.#205313-Time 4:05:06 
Minn, Robert Lic.# 174173 – Time 4:07:76 



 
 
40+ 
Broadhaus, Kurt Lic.# 157173 – Time 3:50:63 
Vogt, Dan Lic.# 214845 –Time 3:51:28 
Allen, John Lic.# 1414 – Time 3:52:47 
Lipe, Scott Lic.# 113607 – Time 4:14:43 
Roache, Jim Lic.# 216872 – Time 4:14:85 
 
35+ 
Olin, Shaun Lic.#161065 –Time 3:42:39 
Wood, Thomas Lic.# 215017 – Time 3:44:60 
Munhall, John Lic.# 135695- Time 4:15:94 
 
30+ 
Lindquist, Jack Lic# 252640- Time 3:54:65 
Northcutt, Douglas Lic.# 201250 – Time 4:24:70 
 
Women 3k Team Time Trial 
30+ 
Boyenger, CJ Lic.# 66367  
Unverzagt, Tara Lic.# 255337 
Ellis, Shane Lic.# 196668 – Time 4:17:50 
  
Men 3k Team Time Trial 
50+ 
Kaplan, Robert Lic.# 223579 
Rock, Daniel Lic.#30251  
Becica, Matt Lic.# 3067 
Evans, Tracy Lic.# 203168 – Time 4:25:28  
 
Men 4k Team Time Trial 
40+ 
Ketterer, Keith Lic.# 48434 
Walsh, John Lic.# 37101 
Peterson, Tom Lic.#66480 
Lelieur, Scott Lic.#205313-Time 5:06:08 
 
30+ 
Lindquist, Jack Lic# 252640 
Olin, Shaun Lic.#161065 
Wood, Thomas Lic.# 215017 
Downs, James Lic.#248005 – Time 5:01:80 
 
Allen, John Lic.# 1414 
Vogt, Dan Lic.# 214845 
McMahon, Mike Lic.# 23731 
Munhall, John Lic.# 135695- Time 5:02:66 
 
Roache, Jim Lic.# 216872 
Northcutt, Douglas Lic.# 201250 



Lipe, Scott Lic.# 113607 
Avchen, Ken Lic.# 2111 – Time 5:36:42 
 
Sunday, June 13, 2010 
 
Women 10K Points Race 
50+ 
Peterson, , Melanie Lic.# 69768 (2pts)                              
 
45+ 
Keeley, Cathy Lic.# 166775 (17pts) 
Unverzagt, Tara Lic.# 255337 (10pts) 
 
35+ 
McGraw, Laura Lic.# 297602 (11pts) 
 
30+ 
Kapp, Morgan Lic.# 186865  (4pts) 
 
Men 10K Points Race 
65+ 
Seri, Mario Lic.# 61278 (3pts) 
 
60+ 
Mirzaoff, Andrew Lic.# 227389 (6pts) 
Pettus, Leo Lic.# 219074  (2pts) 
Whitsett, Stephen Lic.# 171652 (1pt) 
Gomez, Raphael Lic. 03793  (0pts) 
 
55+ 
Ketterer, Keith Lic.# 48434 (75pts) 
Burditt, Michael Lic.# 47255 (54pts) 
Allen, Bob Lic.# 301934  (23pts) 
 
Men 20K Points Race 
50+ 
Coats, Phillip Lic.# 107579  (7pts) 
Garavito, Jesus Lic.# 12762 (0pts) 
Buescher, Thomas Lic.# 222764 (-40pts) 
 
45+ 
Lettieri, Dave Lic.# 20991 (29pts) 
Lee, Andrew Lic.# 20669  (26pts) 
Lelieur, Scott Lic.#205313 (7pts) 
Trattenero, Tony Lic.# 108493 (1pt) 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Men 25K Points Race 
40+ 
McMahon, Mike Lic.# 23731 (54pts) 
Allen, John Lic.# 1414  (46pts) 
Bennett, Christopher Lic.# 3316 (27pts) 
Morrison, Michael Lic.# 347230 (13pts) 
 
35+ 
Wood, Thomas Lic.# 215017  (51pts) 
Green, Dan Lic.# 273895  (6pts) 
Blas, Wilson Lic.# 275162 (4pts & #of 2nds) 
Hazlett, Chria Lic.# 99049 – (4pts) 
 
30+ 
Lindquist, Jack Lic# 252640  (20pts) 
 
Madison – 60K 
45+ 
Ketterer, Keith Lic.# 48434 
Walsh, John Lic.# 37101 (23pts) 
 
30+ 
McMahon, Mike Lic.# 23731  
Allen, John Lic.# 1414 (15pts) 
 
Lee, Andrew Lic.# 20669 
Morrison, Michael Lic.# 347230 (12pts & -1 Lap) 
 
Women Match Sprint  
Overall 
Keeley, Cathy Lic.# 166775 
Hsieh, Stephanie Lic. # 187592 
Peterson, , Melanie Lic.# 69768 
Woodbury, Bonnie  Lic.# 279239 
Vought, Allyson Lic.# 110366 
Riddle, Patricia Lic.# 188792  
 
65+ 
Woodbury, Bonnie  Lic.# 279239 
 
60+ 
Vought, Allyson Lic.# 110366 
Riddle, Patricia Lic.# 188792  
 
55+ 
Peterson, , Melanie Lic.# 69768 
 
45+ 
Keeley, Cathy Lic.# 166775 
 
 



40+ 
Hsieh, Stephanie Lic. # 187592  Out of Region 
 
Men Match Sprint  
Overall 
Woodruff, Jerry Lic.# 50629 
Pettus, Leo Lic.# 219074   
Shibata, Henry Lic.# 51604 
Fitzgerald, John Lic.# 110233 
Kravitz, Tom Lic.# 178984 
Mirzaoff, Andrew Lic.# 227389 
 
65+ 
Kravitz, Tom Lic.# 178984 
 
60+ 
Woodruff, Jerry Lic.# 50629 
Pettus, Leo Lic.# 219074   
Shibata, Henry Lic.# 51604 
Fitzgerald, John Lic.# 110233 
Mirzaoff, Andrew Lic.# 227389 
 
55+ 
McCue, Michael Lic.# 243297 
Burditt, Michael Lic.# 47255 
Moody, Dairo Lic.# 24839 
Allen, Bob Lic.# 301934 
 
50+ 
Sato, Kurt Lic.# 45892 
Avchen, Ken Lic.# 2122 
McPherren, Darrell Lic.# 116628 
Sarmiento, Augusto Lic.# 271150 
 
45+ 
Kim, Richard Lic.# 182996 
Arindaeng, Arden Lic.# 210190 
Neumann, Mark Lic#. 256387 
 
40+ 
Valentine, T.C. Lic.# 41749 
Achtzehn, Doug Lic.# 107912 
Zaldua, Antonio, Lic.# 50418 
McQuaide, Vic Lic.# 256239 
Gianataio, Anthony Lic.# 90328 
Roache, Jim Lic.# 216872 
Lipe, Scott Lic.# 113607 
 



35+ 
Hatfield, Quinn Lic.# 273985 
Green, Dan Lic.# 273895 
Blas, Wilson Lic.# 275162 
Garcia, Carlos Lic.# 188426 
 
30+ 
Lindquist, Jack Lic# 252690 
Watford, Phillip Lic.# 280302 


